Features Applications Dimensions
1
31.75 x 20.32 x 10.16 mm (1.2” x 0.8” x 0.4”)f Regulated single & dual outputs
f 2:1 input range
f Single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
f Dual outputs ±5, ±12 & ±15VDC
f DIP24 package, metal case option
f 1.6kVDC isolation

converters15W
JCG15 series
Notes:
Continued on page 2
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. When one output is set to 100% load & the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
3. Measured with 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load Efficiency
No load Full load
JCG1512S3V3
9-18VDC
3.3V 4.0A 15mA 1309mA 4700µF 86%
JCG1512S05 5.1V 3.0A 15mA 1465mA 3300µF 89%
JCG1512S12 12.0V 1.25A 15mA 1436mA 600µF 89%
JCG1512S15 15.0V 1.0A 15mA 1420mA 400µF 90%
JCG1512D05(2) ±5.0V ±1.5A 15mA 1488mA ±1500µF 86%
JCG1512D12(2) ±12.0V ±0.625A 15mA 1420mA ±288µF 90%
JCG1512D15(2) ±15.0V ±0.5A 15mA 1420mA ±200µF 90%
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment
Instrumentation Robotics
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw

Undervoltage lockout None 12VDC models
Input reverse voltage protection None
Notes:
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. When one output is set to 100% load & the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
3. Measured with 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load Efficiency
No load Full load
JCG1524S3V3
18-36 VDC
3.3V 4.0A 10mA 647mA 4700µF 87%
JCG1524S05 5.1V 3.0A 10mA 732mA 3300µF 89%
JCG1524S12 12.0V 1.25A 10mA 710mA 600µF 90%
JCG1524S15 15.0V 1.0A 10mA 702mA 400µF 91%
JCG1524D05(2) ±5.0V ±1.5A 10mA 744mA ±1500µF 86%
JCG1524D12(2) ±12.0V ±0.625A 10mA 710mA ±288µF 90%
JCG1524D15(2) ±15.0V ±0.5A 10mA 710mA ±200µF 90%
JCG1548S3V3
36-75 VDC
3.3V 4.0A 5mA 327mA 4700µF 86%
JCG1548S05 5.1V 3.0A 5mA 370mA 3300µF 88%
JCG1548S12 12.0V 1.25A 5mA 359mA 600µF 89%
JCG1548S15 15.0V 1.0A 5mA 359mA 400µF 89%
JCG1548D05(2) ±5.0V ±1.5A 5mA 372mA ±1500µF 86%
JCG1548D12(2) ±12.0V ±0.625A 5mA 359mA ±288µF 89%
JCG1548D15(2) ±15.0V ±0.5A 5mA 355mA ±200µF 90%
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw
3
Environmental
JCG15 series